- A RESOLUTION honoring Nancy Swikert, M.D., upon her installation as President
- 2 of the Kentucky Medical Association.
- 3 WHEREAS, Nancy Swikert, M.D., is married to Don Swikert, M.D., and both
- 4 practice medicine in northern Kentucky; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dr. Swikert graduated from the University of Louisville School of
- 6 Medicine and was trained at the St. Elizabeth Family Medicine Residency Program in
- 7 Edgewood. After starting a medical practice and working with her husband for 18 years,
- 8 Dr. Swikert worked with a large multi-specialty practice for 15 years, and now works
- 9 part-time with St. Elizabeth Physicians and as consultant for the Kentucky Board of
- 10 Medical Licensure and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet; and
- 11 WHEREAS, on September 10, 2016, Dr. Swikert's dedication to medicine and
- desire to improve health outcomes for all Kentuckians was recognized by her peers when
- she was installed as President of the Kentucky Medical Association;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The Senate applauds Nancy Swikert, M.D., upon her installation as
- 18 President of the Kentucky Medical Association.
- → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 20 Resolution to Senator John Schickel for delivery to Nancy Swikert, M.D.